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Senior lecturer of English Language and Literature Department in "Goychay 

Encyclopedia" 

The newly published “Goychay Encyclopedia” contains an article about Firangiz 

Sadiyar Nasirova, "Advanced Education Worker", the senior lecturer at the 

Department of English Language and Literature at Khazar University. 

The article notes that in 1970, F. Nasirova graduated from the Azerbaijan Institute 

of Foreign Languages (now Azerbaijan University of Languages-AUL) with honors 

in the specialty of English teacher. In 1970-1991, she worked as an instructor at 

Azerbaijan Institute of Foreign Languages. She has been working at Khazar 

University since then. She was the dean of the Preparatory Faculty, the director of 

the Audio-video Center, and currently continues her work as a senior teacher. In 

1990-1992, she also worked as an English teacher at the Business College under 

the Azerbaijan State Oil Academy (now ASOIU). 

As part of her scientific activity, she worked at the University of Los Angeles, USA, 

Nottingham Trent University, UK, Salzburg Educational and Cultural Center in 

Austria, attended various conferences and events. She was awarded a number of 

international certificates on teaching methods of English language and literature. 

Since 1999, at the same time, she has been working as a consultant at the Center 

for Work with Foreign Diplomats of the British Embassy. Her main field of 

research is "English Literature: Shakespeare in Classical and modern times". 

The encyclopedia article also provides information about Firangiz Nasirova's 

published works: 

"Demand for our rights" Translation, in 2 volumes, 1997, commissioned by the 

Global Sisterhood Institute (Washington D.C.); "Azerbaijan language" textbook for 

foreigners learning the Azerbaijani language (jointly with Hamlet Isakhanli), Baku, 

2000; "Collection of poetic translations" (with Hamlet Isakhanli). Volume I, Khazar 

University publishing house, 2005; "The life would be so easy" Poetic translations 

and essays. Khazar University Publishing House, 2018. 

 



İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin baş müəllimi “Göyçay 

Ensiklopediyası”nda 

Yeni çapdan çıxmış “Göyçay Ensiklopediyası”nda Xəzər Universiteti İngilis dili və 

ədəbiyyatı departamentinin baş müəllimi “Qabaqcıl təhsil işçisi” Firəngiz Sədiyar 

qızı Nəsirova haqqında da məqalə və fotosu verilmişdir. 

Məqalədə qeyd olunur ki, F. Nəsirova 1970-ci ildə Azərbaycan Xarici Dillər 

İnstitutunu (AXDİ; indiki Azərbaycan Dillər Universiteti -ADU) ingilis dili müəllimi 

ixtisası üzrə fərqlənmə diplomu ilə bitirmişdir. 1970-1991-ci illərdə AXDİ-də 

müəllim kimi fəaliyyət göstərib. Həmin vaxtdan indiyədək Xəzər Universitetində 

çalışır. Hazırlıq fakültəsinin dekanı, Audio-video Mərkəzinin direktoru olmuş, 

hazırda baş müəllim kimi fəaliyyətini davam etdirir.1990-1992-ci illərdə, eyni 

zamanda, Azərbaycan Dövlət Neft Akademiyası (indiki ADNSU) nəzdindəki Biznes 

kollecində də ingilis dili müəllimi kimi çalışıb. 

Elmi fəaliyyəti ilə əlaqədar ABŞ-ın Los-Anceles Universiteti və Böyük Britaniyanın 

Mottingem Trent Universitetində, Avstriyanın Zalsburq Təhsil və Mədəniyyət 

Mərkəzində çalışmış, müxtəlif konfrans və tədbirlərdə iştirak etmişdir. İngilis dili 

və ədəbiyyatının tədrisi metodikası ilə əlaqədar bir sıra beynəlxalq sertifikatlara 

layiq görülüb. 

1999-cu ildən, eyni zamanda, Britaniya səfirliyinin Xarici Diplomatlarla iş 

Mərkəzində məsləhətçi kimi fəaliyyət göstərir. Əsas tədqiqat sahəsi “İngilis 

ədəbiyyatı: Şekspir klassik və modern dövrdə” mövzusudur. 

Ensiklopediya məqaləsində Firəngiz Nəsirovanın çap olunmuş əsərləri haqqında da 

məlumat verilir: 

“Hüquqlarımızın tələbi”. Tərcümə, 2 cilddə, 1997, Qlobal Bacılıq İnstitutunun 

(Washington D.C.) sifarişi ilə; Azərbaycan dilini öyrənən xaricilər üçün “Azərbaycan 

dili” dərsliyi (Hamlet İsaxanlı ilə birgə), Bakı, 2000; “Poetik tərcümə toplusu”. 

(Hamlet İsaxanlı ilə birgə). I cild, Xəzər Universiteti nəşriyyatı, 2005; “Yaşamağa nə 

var ki?”. Poetik tərcümələr və esselər. Xəzər Universiteti nəşriyyatı, 2018. 
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